

23.12.2025
Court No.25
D/L No.21
S. Gayen

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 8453 of 2025

Xenixt Technologies Private Limited & Ors.
Versus
Reserve Bank of India & Ors.

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sharmistha Basab

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Sayak Ranjan Ganguly
Ms. Srijani Ghosh
Ms. Indrani Majumdar

...for the Respondent Nos. 2-3

Ms. Suchishmita Ghosh

...for the Respondent Nos.1 & 4

Let the matter appear in the combined monthly list of
February, 2026.

(Krishna Rao, J.)