

S/L 23
11.02.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 8453 of 2025

Xenixt Technologies Private Limited & Ors.

Vs.

Reserve Bank of India & Ors.

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sagnik Banerjee

Mr. Soumya Rahu

Mr. Koustav Bhattacharjee

...for the petitioners.

Ms. Suchishmita Ghosh

...for the respondent nos. 1 and 4.

Ms. Srijani Ghosh

...for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

1. The affidavit-of-service filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners be kept with the record.
2. This Court finds that a report is required to be filed by the Bank for adjudication of the present writ application.
3. Accordingly, the Bank is directed to file a report by way of affidavit on February 16, 2026.
4. List the matter on February 16, 2026.
5. The learned counsel for the Reserve Bank of India has submitted the complaint made by the petitioners was considered by the Ombudsman and was closed on June 3, 2025.
6. The order passed by the Reserve Bank of India be kept with the record.

(Krishna Rao, J.)