

05.03.2026
Court No.25
D/L No.30
S. Gayen

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate side

WPA 8453 of 2025

Xenixt Technologies Private Limited & Ors.
Versus
Reserve Bank of India & Ors.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ratan Tiwary

...for the Petitioners

Ms. Suchismita Ghosh
Ms. Aradhita Banerjee

...for the RBI

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioner could not serve the copy of the writ application to the added respondent and prays for time. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
2. The petitioners are directed to serve the copy of the writ application to the added respondent within a week and to file affidavit of service on the next date fixed.
3. Let the matter appear on 17th March, 2026 under the same heading.

(Krishna Rao, J.)