

S/L 13
30.04.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 8453 of 2025

Xenixt Technologies Private Limited & Ors.

Vs.

Reserve Bank of India & Ors.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Ratan Tiwary

...for the petitioners.

Ms. Suchishmita Ghosh

Ms. Aradhita Banerjee

...for the respondent nos. 1 and 4.

Mr. Sayak Ranjan Ganguly

Ms. Srijani Ghosh

Ms. Kipa Kami

...for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Sinha

Mr. Shaunak Ghosh

...for the respondent no. 5.

1. Learned counsel for the Union of India prays for time to take instruction.
2. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter on May 5, 2026 under the same heading retaining its same position.

(Krishna Rao, J.)